
Page 1 of 5 
Second Amendment with PARLANT TECHNOLOGIES, INC. 
 

SECOND AMENDMENT TO 
AGREEMENT 

 
 THIS SECOND AMENDMENT TO AGREEMENT is made and entered into as of 
this ____ day of ______________, 2018, by and between 
 
 

THE SCHOOL BOARD OF BROWARD COUNTY, FLORIDA 
(hereinafter referred to as “SBBC”), 

a body corporate and political subdivision of the State of Florida, 
whose principal place of business is 

600 Southeast Third Avenue, Fort Lauderdale, Florida 33301 
 

and 
 

PARLANT TECHNOLOGY, INC. 
(hereinafter referred to as “PLT”),  

having its principal place of business at 
180 N. University Avenue #500, Provo UT 84601 

 
 WHEREAS, SBBC and PLT entered into an Agreement dated April 21, 2015 (hereafter 
“Agreement”); and 
 
 WHEREAS, the Agreement is for ParentLink parental engagement and communication 
software; and 
 

WHEREAS, the parties mutually desire to amend certain provisions of the Agreement. 
 
 NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the premises and of the mutual covenants 
contained herein and  other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which 
is hereby acknowledged, the Parties hereby agree as follows: 
 

1.01 Recitals. The Parties agree that the foregoing recitals are true and correct and 
that such recitals are incorporated herein by reference. 

 
1.02 Term of Agreement.  The April 21, 2015 Agreement is hereby extended 

from July 1, 2018 through June 30, 2019, unless terminated earlier pursuant to Section 3.05 of the 
Agreement. 

 
1.03 Cost of Services. SBBC shall pay PLT the sum of $822,807.42 for serviced 

rendered under this First Amendment to Agreement according to the following breakdown of 
annual fees.  PLT will invoice SBBC on a monthly bases with net 30 day terms. 

 
 
 










		2018-04-26T11:27:23-0400
	Janette M. Smith




